Trinity College Dublin
Colaiste na Trionéide, Baile Atha Cliath
The University of Dublin

Department of Clinical Speech and Language Studies

Postgraduate Research
Showcase

Friday, March 315t 2023




‘?@ﬁ \\yy Trinity College Dublin

Colaiste na Triondide, Baile Atha Cliath
The University of Dublin

Dear Colleagues,

The Department of Clinical Speech and Language Studies invite you to join us for our annual
Postgraduate Research Showcase. This event is a hybrid event. Those who wish to attend
live should come to 3/4 Foster Place, Dublin 2. Those who would prefer to attend online are
welcome to contact our Executive Officer at cslssec@tcd.ie for Zoom details.

The Postgraduate Research Showcase comprises a series of short presentations from our
MSc and PhD students about their field of interest. Each presentation will be ten minutes
long, with five minutes for questions afterwards. Each presentation will provide an update
on the literature in the area and for some, preliminary findings. This call will not be
recorded.

We're very conscious of the extreme time pressures that clinicians are under, so
presentations are broadly grouped by topic area and we encourage you to ‘drop in’ to
different presentations as your schedule allows.

With best wishes,

Dr Ciaran Kenny

Postgraduate Programme Coordinator

Department of Clinical Speech and Language Studies
Trinity College Dublin

CORU: SL014092

IASLT: IA203025



Time
09:50
10:00
10:15
10:30

10:45

11:00
11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15
14:30
14:45

The University of Dublin

Speaker
Dr Ciaran Kenny
Chiara Bertolini
Dimitra Berdesi
Anna Gillman

Francesca Boffi

BREAK
Camilla Moro

Alice Minuti

Maria Dimitriou

Andrea Hanratty

LUNCH
Eleni Kallishi
Rubab AlHussainy
Mohammed Algahtani
Syamim Agjila
BREAK
Pooja Mudaliar
Evi Chatzigianni
Dr Ciaran Kenny

Trinity College Dublin

Colaiste na Trionéide, Baile Atha Cliath

TIMETABLE: Friday, March 315t 2023

Title

Welcome
Exploring international perspectives of clinicians and researchers on use of the Functional Oral Intake Scale: A cross-sectional survey
Establishing normative data for mastication using the TOMASS application in healthy adult population using TUC™ crackers
Nature, predictors and impact of chronic oropharyngeal dysphagia following curative treatment for oesophageal cancer: A cross-sectional
prospective study
Development of a dysphagia screening tool for patients with cancer outside the Head, Neck, or Oesophagus with high degree of symptom
burden: A survey

BREAK
Surveying mealtime behaviours in children with autism spectrum disorder and strategies adopted by parents to manage behaviours in Italy and
Ireland
Parents’ perceptions of feeding and swallowing difficulties in children from 2 to 16 years old with Angelman syndrome and the subsequent
impact on their life: An international parents’ survey
Investigating what bolus items are used internationally by clinicians during VFSS and how contrast agent weight-to-volume (w/v) is calculated:
An international survey
Exploring opinions and practice approaches of international speech and language therapists in the assessment and management of
oropharyngeal swallowing in adults on high flow nasal oxygen: A focus group study

LUNCH
Mapping populations in clinical trials in dysphagia in stroke: A scoping review
Cough effectiveness during airway invasion in adults with oropharyngeal dysphagia: A systematic review and meta-analysis
The clinical bedside swallowing evaluation tools used by Speech and Language Therapists in Saudi Arabia
Speech and Language Therapists’ knowledge of laryngopharyngeal reflux (LPR) and its management practices in Ireland: A survey

BREAK
The inclusion of speech and language intervention in healthcare services provided for trans-adolescent people of Ireland
A session-by-session analysis of patient adherence to voice therapy exercises
Close



POSTGRADUATE
OPTIONS AT TRINITY RS
COLLEGE DUBLIN et St

Looking For a New Challenge?
e Study in Ireland’s oldest and highest-rank university

e Supervision and teaching by internationally-recognised experts

e Access to top clinical partners and leading-edge practices Taught:
e Develop new skills and knowledge Postgraduate Diploma
e Improve your employability (Dysphagial
u @TCGD_SLT
Study Full-Time or
] Part-Time
@ csissec@tcil.ie

Visit our Trinity Swallowing and Voice Centre! FIND OUT MORE




