



## Dear Colleagues,

The Department of Clinical Speech and Language Studies invite you to join us for our annual Postgraduate Research Showcase. This event is a hybrid event. Those who wish to attend live should come to 3/4 Foster Place, Dublin 2. Those who would prefer to attend online are welcome to contact our Executive Officer at <a href="mailto:cslssec@tcd.ie">cslssec@tcd.ie</a> for Zoom details.

The Postgraduate Research Showcase comprises a series of short presentations from our MSc and PhD students about their field of interest. Each presentation will be ten minutes long, with five minutes for questions afterwards. Each presentation will provide an update on the literature in the area and for some, preliminary findings. This call will not be recorded.

We're very conscious of the extreme time pressures that clinicians are under, so presentations are broadly grouped by topic area and we encourage you to 'drop in' to different presentations as your schedule allows.

With best wishes,

Dr Ciarán Kenny

Postgraduate Programme Coordinator

Department of Clinical Speech and Language Studies

Trinity College Dublin

CORU: SL014092

IASLT: IA203025



TIMETABLE: Friday, March 31st 2023

Time	Speaker	Title
09:50	Dr Ciarán Kenny	Welcome
10:00	Chiara Bertolini	Exploring international perspectives of clinicians and researchers on use of the Functional Oral Intake Scale: A cross-sectional survey
10:15	Dimitra Berdesi	Establishing normative data for mastication using the TOMASS application in healthy adult population using TUC <sup>™</sup> crackers
10:30	Anna Gillman	Nature, predictors and impact of chronic oropharyngeal dysphagia following curative treatment for oesophageal cancer: A cross-sectional prospective study
10:45	Francesca Boffi	Development of a dysphagia screening tool for patients with cancer outside the Head, Neck, or Oesophagus with high degree of symptom
10.45	Fidilcesca Boili	burden: A survey
11:00	BREAK	BREAK
11:15	Camilla Moro	Surveying mealtime behaviours in children with autism spectrum disorder and strategies adopted by parents to manage behaviours in Italy and
11:15	Callilla Molo	Ireland
11:30	Alice Minuti	Parents' perceptions of feeding and swallowing difficulties in children from 2 to 16 years old with Angelman syndrome and the subsequent
		impact on their life: An international parents' survey
11:45	Maria Dimitriou	Investigating what bolus items are used internationally by clinicians during VFSS and how contrast agent weight-to-volume (w/v) is calculated:
		An international survey
12:00	Andrea Hanratty	Exploring opinions and practice approaches of international speech and language therapists in the assessment and management of
		oropharyngeal swallowing in adults on high flow nasal oxygen: A focus group study
12:15	LUNCH	LUNCH
13:00	Eleni Kallishi	Mapping populations in clinical trials in dysphagia in stroke: A scoping review
13:15	Rubab AlHussainy	Cough effectiveness during airway invasion in adults with oropharyngeal dysphagia: A systematic review and meta-analysis
13:30	Mohammed Alqahtani	The clinical bedside swallowing evaluation tools used by Speech and Language Therapists in Saudi Arabia
13:45	Syamim Aqila	Speech and Language Therapists' knowledge of laryngopharyngeal reflux (LPR) and its management practices in Ireland: A survey
14:00	BREAK	BREAK
14:15	Pooja Mudaliar	The inclusion of speech and language intervention in healthcare services provided for trans-adolescent people of Ireland
14:30	Evi Chatzigianni	A session-by-session analysis of patient adherence to voice therapy exercises
14:45	Dr Ciarán Kenny	Close



## POSTGRADUATE OPTIONS AT TRINITY COLLEGE DUBLIN

## Looking For a New Challenge?

- Study in Ireland's oldest and highest-rank university
- Supervision and teaching by internationally-recognised experts
- Access to top clinical partners and leading-edge practices
- Develop new skills and knowledge
- Improve your employability



**@TCD SLT** 



cslssec@tcd.ie

## **Our PG Options**

Research: PhD or MSc

Taught:
MSc Clinical Speech
and Language Studies
Dysphagia/Voice/AAC

Taught: Postgraduate Diploma (Dysphagia)

Study Full-Time or Part-Time

**Visit our Trinity Swallowing and Voice Centre!** 



**FIND OUT MORE** 

